UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT AND APPEAL BOARD

TOMTOM, INC., and TOMTOM INTERNATIONAL, B.V., Petitioner

V.

BLACKBIRD TECH, LLC d/b/a BLACKBIRD TECHNOLOGIES, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2017-02023 U.S. Patent No. 6,434,212

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL CALOYANNIDES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner will take the deposition of Michael Caloyannides upon oral examination on Friday, September 21, 2018, in connection with Case IPR2017-02023, at the following location at a mutually acceptable time to the parties:

Davidson, Berquist, Jackson & Gowdey, L.L.P. 8300 Greensboro Drive Suite 500 McLean, VA 22102

The deposition will be recorded by stenographic means by a court reporter licensed to administer oaths. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties have conferred and have agreed upon this date and location for Michael Caloyannides' deposition.

Dated: September 14, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ *Dipu A. Doshi* #60,373/

Dipu A. Doshi

Registration No.: 60,373

Michael S. Marcus

Registration No. 31,727

Megan R. Wood

Registration. No. 72,367

BLANK ROME LLP

1825 Eye Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006-5403

(202) 420-2200

Attorneys for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on September 14, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing *PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF MICHAEL*CALOYANNIDES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53 is being filed and served via email, by consent, to Patent Owner at the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

Walter D. Davis, Jr.
Wayne M. Helge
Aldo Noto
DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY, LLP
wdavis@dbjg.com
whelge@dbjg.com
anoto@dbjg.com

Dated: September 14, 2018 Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>/s/ Dipu A. Doshi #60,373/</u>

Dipu A. Doshi Registration No.: 60,373 Attorney for Petitioner

